
Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Sunday, April 24, 2016

T2B  

Elliot KaplanJudge:

24 9Jump Height = # of dogs

24022 Jilley, Border Collie, Susan MarrinerT2B

24021 Mack, Border Collie, Jennifer RenauldT2B

24015 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttT2B

24011 Levi, Rottweiler, MJ KushwaraT2B

24010 Capt Jack, Labrador Retriever, Lisa DonnarummaT2B

24009 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyT2B

24008 Dash, German Shepherd Dog, Diane MathieuT2B

24005 Ivy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookT2B

24004 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettT2B

20 18Jump Height = # of dogs

20052 Moose, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer RenauldT2B

20051 Tora, Belgian Malinois, Valerie LeabT2B

20050 Libby, Border Collie, Regina LandesbergT2B

20043 Abby, Border Collie, Michelle FosterT2B

20039 Spell, Golden Retriever, Diane DriscollT2B

20027 Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy LesinskiT2B

20023 DoJo, Labrador Retriever, Lynn SpagnesiT2B

20018 Scorch, Border Collie, Stephen McKayT2B

20015 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyT2B

20013 Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth 

Worthington

T2B

20011 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraT2B

20009 Cote, All American, Jim KorasT2B

20008 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksT2B

20007 Twist, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookT2B

20003 Tilley, Golden Retriever, Mary MinardT2B

20001 Rue, Border Collie, Jim KorasT2B

20045 Doc, Golden Retriever, Michelle FosterT2BP

20030 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksT2BP

16 6Jump Height = # of dogs

16035 Nike, Shetland Sheepdog, Hannah NaiburgT2B

16030 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyT2B

16017 Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilT2B

16010 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GoreT2B

16004 Lexi, Shetland Sheepdog, Polly BaderT2B

16032 Billy, Border Collie, Michelle FosterT2BP

12 8Jump Height = # of dogs

12036 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

T2B

12034 Deena, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda EppichT2B

12032 PeeAir, Papillon, Vicki. WeaverT2B

12011 Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn 

Kurdzionak

T2B

12008 Cocoa, Shetland Sheepdog, Candis AnglaceT2B

12004 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonT2B

12037 Ollie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Chris JohnsonT2BP

12015 Blue, Miniature American Shepherd, Gale NardiT2BP

8 6Jump Height = # of dogs

8020 Buster, All American, Jacqueline SoccodatoT2B

8008 April, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Melissa 

Camerato

T2B

8007 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzT2B

8006 Ben Matlock, Australian Terrier, Nancy WentworthT2B

8005 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Marianne MelucciT2B

8021 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinT2BP

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Elliot KaplanJudge:

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Prize, Border Collie, Dawn FillipsAXB

24 17Jump Height = # of dogs

24021 Mack, Border Collie, Jennifer RenauldAXA

24003 Zoom, Rottweiler, MJ KushwaraAXA

24002 Caeden, Afghan Hound, Ulrike ReinischAXA

24001 Maya, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanAXA

24022 Jilley, Border Collie, Susan MarrinerAXB

24015 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXB

24014 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

24013 Makai, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen PalmerAXB

24012 Mystic, Standard Poodle, Helen ReinhardtAXB

24011 Levi, Rottweiler, MJ KushwaraAXB

24010 Capt Jack, Labrador Retriever, Lisa DonnarummaAXB

24009 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

24008 Dash, German Shepherd Dog, Diane MathieuAXB

24007 Meeka, Border Collie, Ana KahnAXB

24006 Seamus, Golden Retriever, Bob HowardAXB

24005 Ivy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXB

Page 1 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Sunday, April 24, 2016

24004 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

20 34Jump Height = # of dogs

20005 Schmutzy, All American, Lisa TopolAXA

20003 Tilley, Golden Retriever, Mary MinardAXA

20001 Rue, Border Collie, Jim KorasAXA

20044 Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie GedneyAXB

20043 Abby, Border Collie, Michelle FosterAXB

20028 Guts, Border Collie, Dawn FillipsAXB

20027 Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy LesinskiAXB

20026 Secret, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer MarksAXB

20025 Danuta, Vizsla, Nancy ChereAXB

20024 Polly, Border Collie, Joanne ShefflerAXB

20023 DoJo, Labrador Retriever, Lynn SpagnesiAXB

20022 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

20021 Hannah, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXB

20019 Madison, Border Collie, Debra FerentinosAXB

20018 Scorch, Border Collie, Stephen McKayAXB

20016 Whimsey, Whippet, Ulrike ReinischAXB

20015 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

20014 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Allison VicunaAXB

20013 Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth 

Worthington

AXB

20011 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXB

20010 Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val  MermallAXB

20009 Cote, All American, Jim KorasAXB

20008 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXB

20007 Twist, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXB

20006 Hailey, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXB

20004 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Geralyn RussoAXB

20047 Finn, Labrador Retriever, Jeanne SheridanAXPB

20046 Jambi-Joe, Labrador Retriever, Lynn SpagnesiAXPB

20045 Doc, Golden Retriever, Michelle FosterAXPB

20034 Kola, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn FichmanAXPB

20033 Ben, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAXPB

20032 Clark, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXPB

20031 Ketch, Golden Retriever, Elise KremerAXPB

20030 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXPB

16 25Jump Height = # of dogs

16028 Mae, English Springer Spaniel, Kathryn GroppAXA

16003 Cooper, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AXA

16002 Scarlet, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXA

16001 Mika, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsAXA

16031 Cara, Portuguese Water Dog, Andrew KalmanashAXPA

16030 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyAXB

16017 Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilAXB

16016 Pete, All American, Geralyn RussoAXB

16015 Patches, Cocker Spaniel, Nancy HeightAXB

16014 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16013 Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXB

16012 Axl, Shetland Sheepdog, Polly BaderAXB

16011 Cody, Shetland Sheepdog, Gerry CarrieroAXB

16010 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GoreAXB

16009 Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXB

16008 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'DonnellAXB

16007 Morgan, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie OlsenAXB

16006 Hailey, All American, Karen ProfennaAXB

16005 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16004 Lexi, Shetland Sheepdog, Polly BaderAXB

16034 Diva, Portuguese Water Dog, Angela KalmanashAXPB

16033 Meghan, Border Collie, Regina LandesbergAXPB

16032 Billy, Border Collie, Michelle FosterAXPB

16022 Loud, Border Collie, Dawn FillipsAXPB

16020 Jet, Australian Shepherd, Val MermallAXPB

12 20Jump Height = # of dogs

12003 Peregrine, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa 

Johnson

AXA

12002 Echo, Border Terrier, Merris WilliamsAXA

12001 Kip, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie OlsenAXA

12015 Blue, Miniature American Shepherd, Gale NardiAXPA

12033 Quincy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Brenda 

LaRoza

AXB

12032 PeeAir, Papillon, Vicki. WeaverAXB

12031 Hudson, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Brenda 

LaRoza

AXB

12030 Castle, West Highland White Terrier, Lisa TibbalsAXB

12029 Sadie, All American, Lisa TibbalsAXB

12011 Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn 

Kurdzionak

AXB

12010 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXB

12008 Cocoa, Shetland Sheepdog, Candis AnglaceAXB

12007 Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXB

12006 Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuinessAXB

12004 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonAXB

12021 Beau, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilAXPB

12019 Bellarina, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AXPB

12018 Mally, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXPB
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Scottish Terrier Club of New England
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12017 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraAXPB

12016 PJ, Shetland Sheepdog, Amy DalenaAXPB

8 13Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXA

8020 Buster, All American, Jacqueline SoccodatoAXB

8012 Jesse, Scottish Terrier, Marianne MelucciAXB

8011 Timber, Dachshund, Alice CarterAXB

8010 Molly, All American, Hannah NaiburgAXB

8009 Secret, Papillon, Shelly ZimboskiAXB

8008 April, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Melissa 

Camerato

AXB

8007 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzAXB

8006 Ben Matlock, Australian Terrier, Nancy WentworthAXB

8005 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Marianne MelucciAXB

8021 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinAXPB

8016 Derby, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephen McKayAXPB

8015 Cooper, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie MeredithAXPB

4 8Jump Height = # of dogs

4010 Tally, Norfolk Terrier, Mary FineAXPB

4008 Barley, Scottish Terrier, Kathleen ZetcherAXPB

4007 Delta, Dachshund, Alice CarterAXPB

4006 Lexy, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesAXPB

4005 Brodie, Scottish Terrier, Linda White AXPB

4003 Sandy, West Highland White Terrier, Karen ShinodaAXPB

4002 Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAXPB

4001 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAXPB

Standard Open/Open P

Elliot KaplanJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24017 Penny, Doberman Pinscher, Joseoph AlemaniOA

24016 Kai, All American, Lynn HettingerOA

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20050 Libby, Border Collie, Regina LandesbergOA

20049 Sada, All American, Lynn LesniakOA

20048 Sky, Belgian Tervuren, Barbara RileyOA

20039 Spell, Golden Retriever, Diane DriscollOA

20038 Wedgie, Border Collie, Lisa TopolOA

20035 Phantom, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonOA

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16023 Pippa, Border Collie, Lynmarie ThompsonOA

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12035 Chance, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Barbara 

Hackenyos

OA

12034 Deena, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda EppichOA

12023 Reese, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsOAP

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8018 Diesel, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesOA

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4011 Rascal, Scottish Terrier, John McNabneyOAP

Standard Novice A/B/P

Elliot KaplanJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24019 Ritz, German Shepherd Dog, Linda EvangelistiNAB

24018 Bogart, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanNAB

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20051 Tora, Belgian Malinois, Valerie LeabNAA

20052 Moose, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer RenauldNAB

20042 Carley, Golden Retriever, Lori  Vought-NicklinNAB

20053 Bias, German Shepherd Dog, Denielle StasaNAP

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16024 Player, Keeshonden, Marilyn WarrenNAA

16025 Keep, Border Collie, Tom ThompsonNAB

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12036 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

NAB

12026 Plop, All American, Lisa TopolNAB

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Elliot KaplanJudge:

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Prize, Border Collie, Dawn FillipsAXJB

24 15Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Caeden, Afghan Hound, Ulrike ReinischAXJA

24001 Maya, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanAXJA

Page 3 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.



Scottish Terrier Club of New England
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24022 Jilley, Border Collie, Susan MarrinerAXJB

24015 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXJB

24014 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

24013 Makai, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen PalmerAXJB

24012 Mystic, Standard Poodle, Helen ReinhardtAXJB

24011 Levi, Rottweiler, MJ KushwaraAXJB

24010 Capt Jack, Labrador Retriever, Lisa DonnarummaAXJB

24009 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

24008 Dash, German Shepherd Dog, Diane MathieuAXJB

24007 Meeka, Border Collie, Ana KahnAXJB

24006 Seamus, Golden Retriever, Bob HowardAXJB

24005 Ivy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXJB

24004 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

20 37Jump Height = # of dogs

20050 Libby, Border Collie, Regina LandesbergAXJA

20038 Wedgie, Border Collie, Lisa TopolAXJA

20035 Phantom, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJA

20023 DoJo, Labrador Retriever, Lynn SpagnesiAXJA

20006 Hailey, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXJA

20005 Schmutzy, All American, Lisa TopolAXJA

20003 Tilley, Golden Retriever, Mary MinardAXJA

20001 Rue, Border Collie, Jim KorasAXJA

20047 Finn, Labrador Retriever, Jeanne SheridanAJPA

20044 Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie GedneyAXJB

20043 Abby, Border Collie, Michelle FosterAXJB

20028 Guts, Border Collie, Dawn FillipsAXJB

20027 Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy LesinskiAXJB

20026 Secret, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer MarksAXJB

20025 Danuta, Vizsla, Nancy ChereAXJB

20024 Polly, Border Collie, Joanne ShefflerAXJB

20022 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

20021 Hannah, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXJB

20019 Madison, Border Collie, Debra FerentinosAXJB

20018 Scorch, Border Collie, Stephen McKayAXJB

20016 Whimsey, Whippet, Ulrike ReinischAXJB

20015 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

20014 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Allison VicunaAXJB

20013 Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth 

Worthington

AXJB

20011 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXJB

20010 Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val  MermallAXJB

20009 Cote, All American, Jim KorasAXJB

20008 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXJB

20007 Twist, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXJB

20004 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Geralyn RussoAXJB

20046 Jambi-Joe, Labrador Retriever, Lynn SpagnesiAJPB

20045 Doc, Golden Retriever, Michelle FosterAJPB

20034 Kola, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn FichmanAJPB

20033 Ben, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAJPB

20032 Clark, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAJPB

20031 Ketch, Golden Retriever, Elise KremerAJPB

20030 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAJPB

16 25Jump Height = # of dogs

16035 Nike, Shetland Sheepdog, Hannah NaiburgAXJA

16025 Keep, Border Collie, Tom ThompsonAXJA

16012 Axl, Shetland Sheepdog, Polly BaderAXJA

16003 Cooper, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AXJA

16031 Cara, Portuguese Water Dog, Andrew KalmanashAJPA

16030 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyAXJB

16017 Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilAXJB

16016 Pete, All American, Geralyn RussoAXJB

16015 Patches, Cocker Spaniel, Nancy HeightAXJB

16014 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16013 Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXJB

16011 Cody, Shetland Sheepdog, Gerry CarrieroAXJB

16010 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GoreAXJB

16009 Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXJB

16008 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'DonnellAXJB

16007 Morgan, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie OlsenAXJB

16006 Hailey, All American, Karen ProfennaAXJB

16005 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16004 Lexi, Shetland Sheepdog, Polly BaderAXJB

16001 Mika, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsAXJB

16034 Diva, Portuguese Water Dog, Angela KalmanashAJPB

16033 Meghan, Border Collie, Regina LandesbergAJPB

16032 Billy, Border Collie, Michelle FosterAJPB

16022 Loud, Border Collie, Dawn FillipsAJPB

16020 Jet, Australian Shepherd, Val MermallAJPB

12 21Jump Height = # of dogs

12034 Deena, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda EppichAXJA

12002 Echo, Border Terrier, Merris WilliamsAXJA

12001 Kip, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie OlsenAXJA

12015 Blue, Miniature American Shepherd, Gale NardiAJPA

12033 Quincy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Brenda 

LaRoza

AXJB

12032 PeeAir, Papillon, Vicki. WeaverAXJB

Page 4 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.



Scottish Terrier Club of New England
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12031 Hudson, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Brenda 

LaRoza

AXJB

12030 Castle, West Highland White Terrier, Lisa TibbalsAXJB

12029 Sadie, All American, Lisa TibbalsAXJB

12011 Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn 

Kurdzionak

AXJB

12010 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXJB

12008 Cocoa, Shetland Sheepdog, Candis AnglaceAXJB

12007 Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXJB

12006 Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuinessAXJB

12004 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonAXJB

12003 Peregrine, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa 

Johnson

AXJB

12021 Beau, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilAJPB

12019 Bellarina, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AJPB

12018 Mally, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAJPB

12017 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraAJPB

12016 PJ, Shetland Sheepdog, Amy DalenaAJPB

8 13Jump Height = # of dogs

8020 Buster, All American, Jacqueline SoccodatoAXJB

8012 Jesse, Scottish Terrier, Marianne MelucciAXJB

8011 Timber, Dachshund, Alice CarterAXJB

8010 Molly, All American, Hannah NaiburgAXJB

8009 Secret, Papillon, Shelly ZimboskiAXJB

8008 April, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Melissa 

Camerato

AXJB

8007 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzAXJB

8006 Ben Matlock, Australian Terrier, Nancy WentworthAXJB

8005 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Marianne MelucciAXJB

8001 Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXJB

8021 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinAJPB

8016 Derby, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephen McKayAJPB

8015 Cooper, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie MeredithAJPB

4 8Jump Height = # of dogs

4011 Rascal, Scottish Terrier, John McNabneyAJPB

4008 Barley, Scottish Terrier, Kathleen ZetcherAJPB

4007 Delta, Dachshund, Alice CarterAJPB

4006 Lexy, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesAJPB

4005 Brodie, Scottish Terrier, Linda White AJPB

4003 Sandy, West Highland White Terrier, Karen ShinodaAJPB

4002 Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAJPB

4001 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAJPB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Elliot KaplanJudge:

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24021 Mack, Border Collie, Jennifer RenauldOAJ

24017 Penny, Doberman Pinscher, Joseoph AlemaniOAJ

24003 Zoom, Rottweiler, MJ KushwaraOAJ

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20049 Sada, All American, Lynn LesniakOAJ

20042 Carley, Golden Retriever, Lori  Vought-NicklinOAJ

20039 Spell, Golden Retriever, Diane DriscollOAJ

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16028 Mae, English Springer Spaniel, Kathryn GroppOAJ

16026 EllieMay, Miniature American Shepherd, Bonnie 

Collins

OAJ

16027 Chilli, Labrador Retriever, Nancy ChepanOJP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12035 Chance, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Barbara 

Hackenyos

OAJ

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8018 Diesel, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Elliot KaplanJudge:

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24019 Ritz, German Shepherd Dog, Linda EvangelistiNAJB

24018 Bogart, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanNAJB

24016 Kai, All American, Lynn HettingerNAJB

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20051 Tora, Belgian Malinois, Valerie LeabNAJA

20052 Moose, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer RenauldNAJB

20048 Sky, Belgian Tervuren, Barbara RileyNAJB

20053 Bias, German Shepherd Dog, Denielle StasaNAJP

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16024 Player, Keeshonden, Marilyn WarrenNAJA

16023 Pippa, Border Collie, Lynmarie ThompsonNAJB

Page 5 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.
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12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12036 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

NAJB

12026 Plop, All American, Lisa TopolNAJB

12023 Reese, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsNAJP

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8022 Ronin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie MeredithNAJB

Page 6 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.


